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H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE

♦ Year ended 31st March.
t ExcludingHuplicatingDepartments.
* Not available.

Table I.—General summary

Particulars I935-36* I93°”3I* 1924-25*1

£'000 l'000 Z*oo°
Value of work done (Gross output) .............. 604 598 472
Cost of materials, fuel and electricity used 34 28 > 39Amount paid for work given out ............... ISI 3 6
Net output .... 567 

No.
564 

No.
433 

No.
Average number of persons employed ... 1,998 i,793£

1,452
£

Net output per person employed 284 
No.

315 
No.

298 
No.

Number of returns 15 15 + ♦
Number of establishments 16 + + +

♦ The value of the paper used is not included.

Table II.—Output

Kind of work done
Value of work done*

1935-36 1930-31

Printing of books ...
£■000
166

Z'OOO
307

Printing of newspapers other than daily 14 1 13
Printing of periodicals ... ... ... • • • • • • 199 98
General printing, not included elsewhere no 67
Lithographic, chromo-lit ho and pho to-lit ho printing (other 

than books and .picture postcards) ... ............... 3 3
Binding of printed books 27 29
Duplicating ... ... 72 72
Waste products (waste paper, etc.), sold ........................... 3 3
Repair of office machinery ... ... ... ... 5 5

1Other work done ... 5

Total ... 604 598

Table 111 A.—Materials, fuel and electricity purchased and used

Kind of materials, etc.
1935-36 I93O-31

Quantity Cost Cost

Th. cwts. £■000 £’000
Printers’ink ... i-6 8
Fuel and electricity used for all purposes :— Th. tons

Coke 1 • 1 2
Th. B.T.U. > 28
(Kw.-hrs.)

Purchased electricity 1,630 6
All other purchased materials and fuel ... 18 J

Total ... 34 28
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Table III B.—Consumption of coke and electricity

Kind of fuel 1935-36 I93°-3I

Coke Th. tons Th. ton*.
1 • 1 07

Th. B.T.U. Th. B.T.U.
Electricity :— (Kw.-hrs.) (Kw.-hrs.)

Purchased
................................................•

1,630 896

* As at 12th October, 1935, and 18th October, 1930.

Table IV.—Average numbers employed

Persons employed
Males Females Total

Under
18

All 
ages

Under
18

AU 
ages

Under
18

All 
ages

Operatives (average 1 
for the year) ... ’

Administrative, techni­
cal and clerical staff* *

C1935-36 
^930-32 

’ 1935
I ^930

38
42

2

1,006
1,032

150
79

7i
73

3
3

804
617 
•38
65

109

3
5

1,810
1,649

188
Z44

Total r1935-36 
^930-31

38 
\ 44

1,156
1,111 74

76
842
682

112
120

1,998 
A793

.0


