H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE

Table I.—General summary

Particulars		1935-36*	1930-31*	1924-25*†
		£'000	€'000	£'000
Value of work done (Gross output)		604	598	472
Cost of materials, fuel and electricity us	ed	34	28	39
Amount paid for work given out		. 3	6	1
Net output		567 No.	564 No.	433 No.
Average number of persons employed		1,998 £	1,793 £	1,452 £
Net output per person employed		284	315	298
tion output por principal		No.	No.	No.
Number of returns		15	15	1
Number of establishments		16	1	‡

* Year ended 31st March.
† Excluding Duplicating Departments.
† Not available.

Table II.—Output

Kind of work done					Value of work done		
Kind of work done				1935–36	1930-31		
				£'000	£'000		
Printing of books				166	307		
Printing of newspapers other than daily				14	13		
Printing of periodicals				199	98		
General printing, not included elsewhere				110	67		
Lithographic, chromo-litho and photo-litho	pri	nting (other				
than books and picture postcards)				3	3		
Binding of printed books				27	29		
Duplicating				72	72		
Waste products (waste paper, etc.), sold				3	3		
Repair of office machinery				5	5		
Other work done				5	I		
TOTAL				604	598		

* The value of the paper used is not included.

Table III A.—Materials, fuel and electricity purchased and used

Kind of materials, etc.	1935-36		1930-31	
	Quantity	Cost	Cost	
Printers' ink	Th. cwts. 1 · 6 Th. tons 1 · 1 Th. B.T.U. (Kwhrs.) 1,630	£'000 8 2 6 18	£'000	
TOTAL		34	28	

Table III B.—Consumption of coke and electricity

Kind of fuel		1935-	-36 1930-31
Coke		Th. tor	
Electricity :-		Th. B.T. (Kwhr	
Purchased		1,630	896

Table IV.—Average numbers employed

Persons employed	Males		Females		Total	
	Under 18	All	Under 18	All ages	Under 18	All
Operatives (average $\begin{cases} 1935-36 \\ for the year \end{cases}$ $\begin{cases} 1930-31 \\ 1930-31 \end{cases}$ Administrative, technical and clerical staff* $\begin{cases} 1935-36 \\ 1930 \end{cases}$	38 42 — 2	1,006 1,032 150 79	71 73 3 3	804 617 ·38 65	109 115 3 5	1,810 1,649 188 144
Total $\begin{cases} 1935-36 \\ 1930-31 \end{cases}$	38	1,156 1,111	74 76	842 682	I12 I20	1,998

^{*} As at 12th October, 1935, and 18th October, 1930.